
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028382-2024 

Contract

1069 Essex Household Waste Composition Analysis

Essex County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-028382
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040312  
Published 5 September 2024, 10:45am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Essex County Council

County Hall, Market Road

Chelmsford

CM1 1QH

Contact

Ms Emma Whitten

Email

emma.whitten@essex.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028382-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028382-2024
mailto:emma.whitten@essex.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.essex.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.essex.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Waste Composition Analysis

https://www.essex.gov.uk/
https://www.essex.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

1069 Essex Household Waste Composition Analysis

Reference number

DN732694

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79723000 - Waste analysis services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Essex County Council (ECC) wishes to undertake a full baseline compositional analysis of
residual waste at both kerbside and Recycling Centres for Household Waste to inform key
strategic decisions in relation to future service provision and the design of behaviour
change interventions. ECC may also commission further studies to measure the impact of
interventions and to deepen understanding of participation in waste collection and
recycling schemes.

Potential Bidders should note the value on this FTS Notice is inclusive of any potential
spend for further works either in the contract period, or any extension period.

The Authority has a budget for the services described within the Services Specification
published with this Tender of £240,000.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79723000 - Waste analysis services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Essex County Council (ECC) wishes to undertake a full baseline compositional analysis of
residual waste at both kerbside and Recycling Centres for Household Waste to inform key
strategic decisions in relation to future service provision and the design of behaviour
change interventions. ECC may also commission further studies to measure the impact of
interventions and to deepen understanding of participation in waste collection and
recycling schemes.

Potential Bidders should note the value on this FTS Notice is inclusive of any potential
spend for further works either in the contract period, or any extension period.

The Authority has a budget for the services described within the Services Specification
published with this Tender of £240,000.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 45

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

A Prior Information Notice was published on 22 September 2023, Notice reference:
2023/S 000-028063.

This falls within the 35 days to 1 year time frame, therefore the procedure is accelerated
to a response period of 15 calendar days.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-021827

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1069

Title

Essex Household Waste Composition Analysis

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

/Notice/021827-2024


Page 6 to 7

19 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alfred H Knight

Unit 1, Palmermount Ind Estate, Bypass Road

Dundonald

KA2 9BL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £150,128



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court, Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079476000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T18:26:44+0100
	TCPDF




